PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/03/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Crane Building Products LLC	07/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Crane Group Companies Limited
Street Address:	330 West Spring Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11968086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: Standley Law Group LLP
Address Line 1: 6300 Riverside Drive
Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIM1537-224A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Norris, Reg. No. 42,039

Total Attachments: 13

source=Certificate of Merger 08-03-09#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026717 FRAME: 0255 11968086

CH \$40.00

501620205





DATE: 07/31/2009 DOCUMENT ID 200921200716

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP 41 S HIGH ST STE 2800 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1275382

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

THE CRANE GROUP COMPANIES LIMITED

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200921200716



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of August, A.D. 2009.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

DATE: 07/31/2009

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 200921200716 MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP 41 S HIGH ST STE 2800 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

774010

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

THE CRANE GROUP COMPANIES INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200921200716



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of August, A.D. 2009.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 551 Prescribed by the: Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453)

www.sos.state.eh.us Busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this form: (select one) Mail form to one of the following:

PO Bax 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

⊕ Expedite

*** Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***

PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43218 O Non Expedite

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Filing Fee \$125 (154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan associations, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts

A.	SURVIVING ENTITY Name of the entity surviving the merger Crane Building Products LLC
В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following
	The Crane Group Companies Limited (Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)
C.	The surviving entity is a (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
ı	□ Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number
ı	□ Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter number
1	The Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated under the laws of the jurisdiction of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio under license number
ı	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated under the laws of the jurisdiction of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio
I	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws of the jurisdiction of and licensed to transact buiness in the state of Ohio under license number
(Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws of the jurisdiction of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio
ı	☑ Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company, with registration number 1275382
ı	□ Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Limited Liability Company, with registration number
ı	□ Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the jurisdiction of registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number
I	□ Foreign (Non-Chio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the jurisdiction of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio

Form 551

Page 1 of 12

	offt Limited Liability Company organized under business in the State of Ohio	r the laws of the jurisdiction	n of
□ Partnership, registration nu	mber, if any,		
□ Partnership NOT registered	with the state of Ohio		
□ Domestic (Ohio) Limited Pa	artnership, with registration number		
	Partnership organized under the laws of the ss in the state of Ohio under registration num		
	Partnership organized under the laws of the usiness in the state of Ohio	jurisdiction of	
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Limited Lia	ability Partnership, with the registration numb	er	
	d Liability Partnership organized under the law ss in the state of Ohio under registration num		
☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited	Liability Partnership organized under the law	rs of the jurisdiction of	
and NOT registered to do busing the constituent entity. Provide the name, charter/light formation, for each entity		sdiction lent space to reflect	
and NOT registered to do busing the constituent entity. Provide the name, charter/light formation, for each entity	iness in the state of Ohio icense/registration number, type of entity, juri merging out of existence. (If this is insuffici	sdiction lent space to reflect	Type of Entity
and NOT registered to do busing CONSTITUENT ENTITY Provide the name, charter/life formation, for each entity all merging entities, pleas	iness in the state of Ohio icense/registration number, type of entity, juri merging out of existence. (If this is insuffici e attach a separate sheet listing the addit Charter, License, Registration	sdiction lent space to reflect lonal merging entities) Jurisdiction	Type of Entity Corporation
and NOT registered to do busing the constituent entity Provide the name, charter/light of formation, for each entity all merging entities, pleas	incense/registration number, type of entity, juri merging out of existence. (If this is insuffici- e attach a separate sheet listing the addit Charter, License, Registration , or Registration Number	sdiction lent space to reflect ional merging entities) Jurisdiction of Formation	
and NOT registered to do busing the constituent entity Provide the name, charter/light of formation, for each entity all merging entities, pleas	icense/registration number, type of entity, juri merging out of existence. (If this is insuffic e attach a separate sheet listing the addit Charter, License, Registration, or Registration Number	sdiction lent space to reflect ional merging entities) Jurisdiction of Formation	
and NOT registered to do busing the constituent entity Provide the name, charter/light of formation, for each entity all merging entities, pleas	icense/registration number, type of entity, juri merging out of existence. (If this is insuffic e attach a separate sheet listing the addit Charter, License, Registration, or Registration Number	sdiction lent space to reflect ional merging entities) Jurisdiction of Formation	
and NOT registered to do busing the constituent entity. Provide the name, charter/life of formation, for each entity all merging entities, pleas name. The Crane Group Companies Inc.	icense/registration number, type of entity, jurimerging out of existence. (If this is insufficie attach a separate sheet listing the addit Charter, License, Registration or Registration Number 774010	sdiction lent space to reflect lonal merging entities) Jurisdiction of Formation Ohio	Corporation
and NOT registered to do busing all merging entities, pleas Name The Crane Group Companies Inc. MERGER AGREEMENT Of The name and mailing addrerger agreement upon write Christine A. Murry	icense/registration number, type of entity, jurimerging out of existence. (If this is insufficie attach a separate sheet listing the addit Charter, License, Registration or Registration Number 774010 N FILE ess of the person or entity from whom/which itten request 330 W. Spring St S	sdiction lent space to reflect lonal merging entities) Jurisdiction of Formation Ohio ———————————————————————————————————	Corporation
and NOT registered to do busing a constituent entity. Provide the name, charterily all merging entities, pleas name. The Crane Group Companies Inc. MERGER AGREEMENT O The name and mailing addrimerger agreement upon with	icense/registration number, type of entity, jurimerging out of existence. (If this is insufficie attach a separate sheet listing the addit Charter, License, Registration or Registration Number 774010	sdiction lent space to reflect lonal merging entities) Jurisdiction of Formation Ohio ———————————————————————————————————	Corporation
and NOT registered to do busing all merging entities, pleas Name The Crane Group Companies Inc. MERGER AGREEMENT Of The name and mailing addrerger agreement upon write Christine A. Murry	icense/registration number, type of entity, jurimerging out of existence. (If this is insufficie attach a separate sheet listing the addit Charter, License, Registration or Registration Number 774010 N FILE ess of the person or entity from whom/which itten request 330 W. Spring St S	sdiction lent space to reflect lonal merging entities) Jurisdiction of Formation Ohio Chio eligible persons may obtain suite 200	Corporation
CONSTITUENT ENTITY Provide the name, charter/li of formation, for each entity all merging entities, pleas Name The Crane Group Companies Inc. MERGER AGREEMENT O The name and mailing addr merger agreement upon write Christine A. Murry Name Columbus	icense/registration number, type of entity, jurimerging out of existence. (If this is insufficie attach a separate sheet listing the additional content of the separate sheet listing the additional content of Registration Number 774010 N FILE eas of the person or entity from whom/which itten request 330 W. Spring St Similar Address Ohio	sdiction lent space to reflect ional merging entities) Jurisdiction of Formation Ohio Chio eligible persons may obtain	Corporation
CONSTITUENT ENTITY Provide the name, charter/li of formation, for each entity all merging entities, pleas Name The Crane Group Companies Inc. MERGER AGREEMENT O The name and mailing addr merger agreement upon write Christine A. Murry Name Columbus	icense/registration number, type of entity, jurimerging out of existence. (If this is insufficie attach a separate sheet listing the additional content of the separate sheet listing the additional content of Registration Number 774010 N FILE eas of the person or entity from whom/which itten request 330 W. Spring St Similar Address Ohio	sdiction lent space to reflect lonal merging entities) Jurisdiction of Formation Ohio Chio eligible persons may obtain suite 200	Corporation

Form 55:

Page 2 of 12

IV.	ΕŁ	FFECT	IVE D.	ATE OF	MERGER

This merger is to be effective on 8/3/2009 (The date specified must be on or after the date of the filing; the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the date of filing, if no date is specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger).

V. MERGER AUTHORIZED

Each constituent entity has complied with all of the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filling this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entitles listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

VII. STATUTORY AGENT

If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohlo, OR if the surviving entity is a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership entity updating its agent information, provide the name and address of statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.

Christine A. Murry	2141 Fairwood Drive	
Name	Mailing Address	
Columbus	Ohio	43207
City	State	Zio Code

VIII ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT

If the new entity is a domestic corporation, domestic limited liability company, partnership or domestic limited partnership, then the agent must accept appointment.

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent upon whom service of process against any constituent entity of the surviving entity may be served, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent.

Trature of Agent 7-30-00

☐ If the agent is an individual using a P.O. Box, the agent must check this box to confirm that he or she is an Ohio resident

IX AMENDMENTS

In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.

☐ Amendments are attached

☑ No Amendments

X REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving or new entity resulting from the merger is not a domestic or foreign corporation that is to be licensed to transact business in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 and division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic corporation, and by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

Form 551

Page 3 of 12

	ereby appoints the following as it be served in the state of Ohio.	ts statutory agent upon	whom process, notice	or demand against the entity
Name		N	lailing Address	·
			ohio	
City		8	tate	Zip Code
	If the agent is an individual agent is an Ohio resident.	using a P.O. Box, che	ck the box to confirm	that the
partnestatut Secre as rec	surviving foreign corporation, ban ership, or limited liability partners ory agent listed above as long as stary of State of Ohio if the agent quired by Ohio law, the surviving qualifying entity also states as foll	whip ("surviving entity") is authority of the agent cannot be found. If the entity's license or registions: (Complete only if	rrevocably consents to continues, and (2) to se e surviving entity fails to stration to do business i	(1) service of process on the ervice of process upon the designate another agent,
	gn Qualifying Corporation (Se qualifying entity is a foreign corp		nformation must be con	npleted.)
(a)	Name of the corporation in its	jurisdiction of formatio	п	
(b)	If the corporate name is not a	vailable, the trade nam	e under which it will do	business in Ohio
(c)	Location and complete addres	ssiof its principal office		
	Mailing Address			
	City		State	Zip Code
(d)	Name of the county in which it	its principal office in Oh	io, if any, is to be locate	od
(e)	A brief summary of the corora	ite purpose to be exerc	ised within Ohio	
(f)	To procure a license to transact of state a certificate of good stat the application, under the seal of which said corporation was in and (3) the fact that the corpora	nding or subsistence, dat of the secretary of state, o corporated, setting forth	ed not earlier than 90 day or other proper official, of i: (1) the exact corporate (s prior to the filing of the jurisdiction under the laws itle; (2) the date of incorporation;
		!		

Page 4 of 12

	Name of the Foreign nationally/federa	ally chartered bank, savings bank, or	savings and loan association
	- •		-
-	Any trade name(s) under which the or	corporation will conduct business in Ol	hio
	1		
	Location of the corporation's main offi	fice (Non-Ohio)	
	Mailing Address		
			<u></u>
	City	State	Zip Code
	Principal office location in Ohio		
	Mailing Address		
	City	Ohio State	Zip Code
	(If there will not be an office in Ohlo	State O, please state "None" on the form)	
	-	State O, please state "None" on the form)	
	(If there will not be an office in Ohlo	State O, please state "None" on the form)	
	(If there will not be an office in Ohio The corporation will exercise the follow	State o, please state "None" on the form) wing purpose(s) in Ohio any (Section 1705.54)	
	(If there will not be an office in Ohlo The corporation will exercise the follow In Qualifying Limited Liability Compa qualifying entity is a foreign limited liabil	State o, please state "None" on the form) wing purpose(s) in Ohio any (Section 1705.54) lity company, the following information	n must be completed.)
	(If there will not be an office in Ohio The corporation will exercise the follow	State o, please state "None" on the form) wing purpose(s) in Ohio any (Section 1705.54) lity company, the following information	n must be completed.)
	(If there will not be an office in Ohlo The corporation will exercise the follow In Qualifying Limited Liability Compa qualifying entity is a foreign limited liabil	State o, please state "None" on the form) wing purpose(s) in Ohio any (Section 1705.54) lifty company, the following information nited liability company in its jurisdiction company desires to transact busines:	n must be completed.) n of formation
	(If there will not be an office in Ohlo The corporation will exercise the follow In Qualifying Limited Liability Compa qualifying entity is a foreign limited liabil Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit lim Name under which the limited liability	State o, please state "None" on the form) wing purpose(s) in Ohio any (Section 1705.54) lity company, the following information nited liability company in its jurisdiction company desires to transact business nation)	n must be completed.) n of formation
	(If there will not be an office in Ohlo The corporation will exercise the follow In Qualifying Limited Liability Compa Qualifying entity is a foreign limited liabil Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit lim Name under which the limited liability from its name in its jurisdiction of form	State o, please state "None" on the form) wing purpose(s) in Ohio any (Section 1705.54) lity company, the following information nited liability company in its jurisdiction company desires to transact business nation)	n must be completed.) n of formation
	(If there will not be an office in Ohlo The corporation will exercise the follow in Qualifying Limited Liability Compa- qualifying entity is a foreign limited liabil Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit limited of the For-Profit or Nonprofit limited in the limited liability from its name in its jurisdiction of form	State o, please state "None" on the form) wing purpose(s) in Ohio any (Section 1705.54) lity company, the following information nited liability company in its jurisdiction company desires to transact business nation)	n must be completed.) n of formation s in Ohio (if different

Page 5 of 12

	City		
(If the	•	State	Zip Code
if the		21916	Zip Code
	n Qualifying Limited Partnership under sequalifying entity is a foreign limited partnership		completed.)
(b)	Name of the limited partnership:		
()	The limited partnership was formed on _	D	ate
	Under the laws of the jurisdiction of	Juris	diction
(c)	Address of the office of the limited partnersh	ip in its jurisdiction of formation	
	Mailing Address		
	City	State	Zip Code
(d)	Address of the limited partnership's principa	office	
	Mailing Address		
	City	State	Zip Code
(e)	The names and business or residence addressions:	esses of the general partners of the	e partnership are as
(e)	follows:		a partnership are as
(e)	Name	Mailing Address	a partnership are as
(e)	Name	Mailing Address	a partnership are as

Page 8

(f)	The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained					
		i				
	Mailing Address					
	City			State	Zip Code	
	limited partnership hereby certi nio is canceled or withdrawn.	fies that it shall	maintain such records	until the registration of th	e limited partnership	
	ign Qualifying Limited Liabit ity partnership, the following in			the qualifying entity is a f	oreign limited	
(a)	Name of the partnership					
	Name must include one of the f partnership," " R.L.L.P.," "L.L.P			limited liability partnership," "I	imited liability	
(b)	The partnership was forme	d under the law	s of the jurisdiction of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(c)	Address of the partnership's chief executive office					
	Mailing Address					
	City		State	Zip Code		
(d)	If the chief executive office	is not in Ohio, t	he address of any offic	e of the partnership in Of	nio, if one exists	
	Mailing Address		- 1			
	City		Ohio State	Zip Code		
(e)	Foreign limited liability parts formation (origin).	nership must ati	ach evidence of existe	ence in its jurisdiction of		
(Proc	ceed to page 8 for signatures	of authorized	officers, partners an	d representatives.)		
		i i				
			Page 7 of 12		Last Revised: 12/01/2	

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	The Crane Group Companies Inc.	
Ву		
160	Signature Signat	O
แร	Title .	ecretary
Date:		
	Access Colleges Const. at 11 C	:
	Crane Building Products LLC Exact Jame of entity	
Ву	Chith A.	
its:	Signature Secretary	
Date:	7/30/09	
	Exact name of entity	
	Exact name of entity	
By:		
lts:	Signature	
1101	Title	
Date:		
	Exact name of entity	
Ву:		
lts:	Signature	
ILD.	Title	
Date:		•
	Exact name of entity	
Ву:		
	Signature	
lts:		
Date:	Title	

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)).

Form 551

Page 8 of 12

AFFIDAVIT RELEASES FROM: VARIOUS GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES

The Crane Group Companies Inc.			
Exact Name of Corporation			

If a foreign or domestic corporation ilcensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence as required by Ohio law.

AGENCY	DATE NOTIFIED	AGENCY	DATE NOTIFIED
Ohio Department of Taxation Dissolution Section 4485 Northland Ridge Blvd. Columbus, Ohio 43229	7/31/2009	Ohio Job & Family Services Status and Liability Section Data Correspondence Control Fax: 614-752-4811 (Phone: 614-466-2319	7/31/2009
		Overnight:	Regular:
		4020 East 5th Avenue	P.O. Box 182413
		Columbus, OH 43219-1811	Columbus, OH 43218
AGENCY	DATE NOTIFIED	TREASURER	DATE NOTIFIED
Ohio Bureau of Workers'		The treasurer of any county in	
Compensation 30 W. Spring Street		in which the corporation has personal property:	
Columbus, OH 43215	7/31/2009	porconci proporty.	
		Franklin	7/31/2009
			_

		<u> </u>		
		i i		
				-
Note: This affidavit must be signed	by one or more persons e	xecuting the certifica	ite of merger or by an of	fice of the
corporation.		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		
Signature Cart	J~X-17	Title VF	, General Counsel & Se	есу.
	7) 		
Christine A. Murry Name				
Name				
2141 Fairwood Drive				
Mailing Address				
Columbus	ОН	43207		
City	State	Zip Code		
		2 1 21	2000	
Acknowledged before me and subso	ribed in my pr Date	KULUX 2/	$\omega \omega \gamma$	
	100	· , 0 , '	1 1.	
Sec	al /-	uberlest	L Hale	W
	Notary Publ	lic	, ,	7
attable of page	0	(J22	bulance	J
KIMBERLY A	TRACEY Commission		24/2VI	
NOTARY	MINC	Ψ.	···· /	

Form 551

Page 9 of 1

AFFIDAVIT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY				
STATE OF OHIO				
County Franklin SS:				
Christine A. Murry, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is Name of Officer				
VP, General Counsel & Secy. of The Crane Group Companies Inc. Title of Officer Name of Corporation				
and that this affidavit is made in compliance with Section 1701.811(B)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code.				
That above-named corporation: (Check one (1) of the following)				
☐ Has no personal property in any county in Ohio				
☐ Is the type required to pay personal property taxes to state authorities only				
 Has personal property only in the following county (ies) 				
<u>Franklin</u>				
and that the net assets of said corporation are sufficient to pay all personal property taxes accrued to date.				
Signature 72 72 Trille VP, General Counsel & Secy.				
Acknowledged before me and subscribed in my pr Date Guly 31,2009				
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DORIGO Comm. Expires April 24, 2011				
Expiration date of Notary Public's Commission 4/24/20/1				

Page 10 of 12



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

CONSENT FOR USE OF SIMILAR NAME

(For Domestic / Foreign, Profit or Nonprofit)
Must Be Accompanied By Another Form

A:
Α

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BO)) This filing does not extend th	e registration period
Vonere consenting entity is	Where consenting entity is a	Where consenting entity is a
a corporation	registrant of	Limited Liability Company
	Trade Name	Limited Partnership
	Service Mark	Partnership Having Limited Liability
(147-CSC)	LI Trade Mark	
(**************************************	(149-CSN)	(148-CSL)
Check here If additional p	rovisions are attached	
Charter or Registration No.		
of Entity Giving Consent	809248	
Name of Entity	0	
Giving Consent	Crane Group Co.	
Gives its Consent To	Crane Building Products LL	C
To Use The Name	The Crane Group Compani	es Limited
REQUIRED		
Must be authenticated		
signed) by an authorized 🕒	SELRETAR	17/22/09
epresentative	Authorized Representative	Date
	Authorized Representative	Date
		Dato
If the concentre + -	In a	
sign a convertible rece	is a partnership, all general partners plution authorizing the signature mus	must sign. If only one partner is authorized to
arguit a copy or the test	mulon authorizing the signature mus	De included.
0	Page 1 of 1	I not Powdon to 44 cons
		Last Revised: May 2002

Page 13